Recei ved: 07/11/2017

Filippo Justice Inc. d/b/a Blink Voice

NY PSC Tariff No. 1

Effective Date: October 9, 2017

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section: 4
Leaf: 5
Revision: 0

Superseded Revision:

SECTION 4 — BASIC SERVICE AND RATES

4.2

FLAT RATE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

4.2.1 General

Flat Rate Local Exchange Service provides a Customer with a single, analog voice-grade
telephonic communications channel that can be used to place or receive one call at a time.
Flat Rate Local Exchange Service lines are provided for the connection of Customer-provided
wiring, telephone, facsimile machines or other station equipment. Local exchange service lines
and trunks are provided on a single party (individual) basis only. No multi-party lines are
provided. Flat Rate Local Exchange Service includes unlimited local exchange calling per

month.

Recurring charges for Flat Rate Local Exchange Service are billed monthly in advance. Non-
recurring charges for installation or rearrangement of service are billed on the next month's bill
immediately following work performed by the Company.

4.2.2 Rates

Service Offering

Unlimited Local
Calling

Unlimited Long
Distance Calling

Added Features

Unlimited full feature
list.

All Inclusive Calling

Description

Unlimited local calling, calling, Touchtone,
900/976 Blocking.

Unlimited long distance calling, Call Waiting,
Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking. Long distance*
calling is $35.00 per line monthly.

Unlimited local calling, Caller ID with Name
and Number, Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking.

Unlimited local calling, Caller ID with Name
and Number, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting,
Three Way Calling, Automatic Callback
(*69), Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking.

Unlimited local and long distance* calling,
Caller ID with Name and Number, Call
Forwarding, Call Waiting, Three Way Calling
Automatic Callback (*69), Touchtone,
900/976 Blocking.

Minimum
MRC
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Maximum
MRC
$59.90

$71.90

$20.00

$71.90

$91.90

* Domestic Long Distance means calls to destinations within the 48 states. Alaska and Hawaii are not

included.

Issued By: Filippo Bellia, President, 104 Long Beach Road, 1* Floor, Island Park, NY 11558-1496

Cancel | ed effective 10/06/2017.

CANCELLED
10/ 09/ 2017



