Received: 07/11/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/09/2017

Filippo Justice Inc. d/b/a Blink Voice

NY PSC Tariff No. 1

Effective Date: October 9, 2017

Section: 4 Leaf: 5 Revision: 0

Superseded Revision:

## SECTION 4 – BASIC SERVICE AND RATES

## 4.2 FLAT RATE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

## 4.2.1 General

Flat Rate Local Exchange Service provides a Customer with a single, analog voice-grade telephonic communications channel that can be used to place or receive one call at a time. Flat Rate Local Exchange Service lines are provided for the connection of Customer-provided wiring, telephone, facsimile machines or other station equipment. Local exchange service lines and trunks are provided on a single party (individual) basis only. No multi-party lines are provided. Flat Rate Local Exchange Service includes unlimited local exchange calling per month.

Recurring charges for Flat Rate Local Exchange Service are billed monthly in advance. Non-recurring charges for installation or rearrangement of service are billed on the next month's bill immediately following work performed by the Company.

## 4.2.2 Rates

Service Offering	Description	Minimum MRC	Maximum MRC
Unlimited Local Calling	Unlimited local calling, calling, Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking.	\$0.00	\$59.90
Unlimited Long Distance Calling	Unlimited long distance calling, Call Waiting, Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking. Long distance* calling is \$35.00 per line monthly.	\$0.00	\$71.90
Added Features	Unlimited local calling, Caller ID with Name and Number, Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking.	\$0.00	\$20.00
Unlimited full feature list.	Unlimited local calling, Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Three Way Calling, Automatic Callback (*69), Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking.	\$0.00	\$71.90
All Inclusive Calling	Unlimited local and long distance* calling, Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Three Way Calling Automatic Callback (*69), Touchtone, 900/976 Blocking.	\$0.00	\$91.90

<sup>\*</sup> Domestic Long Distance means calls to destinations within the 48 states. Alaska and Hawaii are not included.